

ITEM NO.8 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10122/2020

VIJAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70533/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.70534/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.70532/2020-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME )

Date : 13-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. M.P. Parthiban, learned counsel for the petitioner.  
Noted the circumstance of the case.

The petitioner is a lady and for her conviction under Section  
304(i) and 309 of IPC, she has been sentenced to one year  
imprisonment with a fine of Rs.1,000/-.

Considering the materials and the circumstances, I deem it  
appropriate to allow the application for exemption from  
surrendering.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER