

ITEM NO.30

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5139/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2019 in CRLA No.257/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

VIJAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 19-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking an adjournment of four weeks on the ground of filing counter affidavit, let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)