

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5139/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2019 in CRLA No. 257/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

VIJAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 15-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)